Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

CPBC/IQAC/SSR- 6/284/2022	Date: - 14.12.2022
DECLE	RATION
The Information, report, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data,	
etc. furnished in this file is verified by IQ	AC and found correct
Hence this certificate	
Dr. Arvind Sovani IQAC Coordinator C.P. & Berar E. S. College Nagpur	Dr. Milind Barhate Chairman, IQAC and Principal, C.P. & Berar E. S. College Nagpur

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

The IQAC is one of the biggest examples of decentralisation of work. It is responsible for preparing and implementing a blueprint for the working of the institution every year and reviews its policies every five years after an assessment cycle, thus endeavoring to stay in tune with the times.

- It defines the short-term and long-term objectives of the institution.
- It creates a benchmark for quality-enhancement measures.
- It devises a work plan to achieve objectives.
- It monitors and coordinates the execution.

The IQAC functions with the belief that excellence and quality are not one-time goals but continuous processes. To this end, the IQAC meets on a regular basis. New programs, up gradation of infrastructure and increasing the effective functioning of all systems are some of the major concerns of the IQAC.

Formation of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)



Estd. : 1960

Ref. No. : - O/131/CPBC/2022

Date: - 10.05.2022

Sr.	Name	Designation
1		Management Representative
2	Dr. Milind Barhate	Principal
3	Dr. Arvind Sovani	I.Q.A.C. Co-ordinator
4	Dr. Anjali Patil	N.A.A.C. Co-ordinator
5	Dr. Medha Kanetkar	Faculty Member
6	Dr. Ajay Kulkarni	Librarian (add. charge)
7	Dr. Vinod Dongarwar	Faculty Member
8	Shri. Adhar Rahate	Supervisor
9	Dr. Ajay Karkare	Expert
10	Dr. Ashish Linge	Alumni Representative
11	Shri. S.S. Kulkarni	Employer
12	Shri. Shubham Dehare	Student Representative

Composition of I.Q.A.C

mailt

Principal C.P. & Berar Education Society's College Nagpur



Link of Minutes of IQAC Meeting:-

The IQAC holds regular meetings to chart out the blueprint for the conduct of the college. Plans are made, and execution is monitored. The IQAC also holds itself accountable by submitting an Action Taken Report every year.

- 1. 2022-23 Minutes of Meetings: (26 July 2022) https://cpberar.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/IQAC-Meeting-26-july-2022.pdf
- 2. 2022-23 Minutes of Meetings: (14 February 2023) https://cpberar.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/IQAC-Meeting-14-Feb.-2023.pdf

DR. ARVIND-SOVANI CO-ORDINATOR, IQAC C. P. & BERAR COLLEGE, NAGPUR



C.P. and Berar E.S. College Tulsibag, Negpur.